Amritsar Improvement Trust E-Tender Notice NIT No. 07/E-Tender/SE/LG-IT Amritsar/2024-25

Superintending Engineer, Amritsar Improvement Trust invites item/Overall rate bids on Single/Double Bid System for the work detail below from eligible Contractors/ Co-op L/C Societies of various Improvement Trusts, Municipal Corporations, PWD (B&R), CPWD, MES, PUDA or any other Government Undertaking. List of Works:-

Sr. No.	Name of work		Appro value work (Rs. Lacs	of Bid Security (s (Rs.) in	Tender Processing Fee	Cost of document (Rs.)	Time Period	
1	Renovation of Kothi no. 299, Improvement Trust, Amritsar.		25.0	50000.00	As per E- Tender Site	1000.00	3 Months	
	B) Sche	dule for Sale of Tenders:-						
Availability of		Last date of Submission for Online		Date of Opening of				
Tenders online for Bidding		Bids		Technical	Technical Bids		Financial Bids	
13-02-2025 12:00 hrs.		UP TO 24-02-2025 at 15:00 hrs.		UP TO 24-02-2025 at 15:30 hrs.		UP TO 24-02-2025 at 17:00 hrs.		
User I 2. Int	erested bidde	ions: 1. It is mandatory for the bigital signatures who wish to particular scan purchase the Tender docu .punjab.gov.in and will be the particular big the particular big the particular big	ments &	e in the E-tendering p All Terms & Conditions	rocess.			
3. Est	imates can be	seen during office time from 9:0	00 am to	5:00 pm on any work	ing day in the offi	ce of Concerned 1	rust Engineer.	
	any clarificat 284, 2970263.	ion/difficulty regarding e-Tender	ng proce	ss flow, User Id, Passv	word, Digital Signa	atures please con	tact- at 0172	
	•	bidder who has submit the tende given his consent for that. The r	-				-	
		ons mentioned in SOP (Standard 2-08-2018 & Notification no. 5/8	•		,		5/82/2018-	
7. The	e above tende	rs are being called as per Punjab	Transpar	rency in Public Procure	ement rules 2022,	dated 06-01-202	22.	

8. Further any Corrigendum/Amendment shall be published in the above said website only.

--Sd— Superintending Engineer, **Amritsar Improvement Trust,** Amritsar.